客客  戶戶  名名  稱稱
CCUUSSTTOOMMEERR
承承    認認    書書
AAPPPPRROOVVAALL  SSHHEEEETT
產產品品品品名名//PPrroodduucctt  MMooddeell  NNoo..  ::  WA-P-LB-01-315
客客戶戶料料號號//CCuussttoommeerr  NNoo..：：  KXWIFPLB2PA02
案案名名//MMooddeell  NNaammee:: ButterflyMX.M12.1
發發行行日日期期//  IIssssuuee  DDaattee  ::  2023/4/27
承承認認日日期期//  AApppprroovveedd  DDaattee  ::
AApppprroovveedd  bbyy  ccuussttoommeerr::  ((ssiiggnniinngg  oorr  ssttaammppiinngg  hheerree))
■ 350 苗栗縣竹南鎮公義里11鄰科義街11號
電話：037-585-555
傳真：037-585-511
□ 428 台中市大雅區科雅路27號4樓
電話：04-2560-6555
傳真：04-2560-5151
No. 11, Ke-Yi St., Chunan, Miaoli 350,
Taiwan, R.O.C.
Tel.：+886-37-585-555
Fax：+886-37-585-511
4F,No.27,Keya Road,Daya Dist.,Taichung City
428, Taiwan,R.O.C.
Tel.：+886-4-25606555
Fax：+886-4-25605151
：
Documnet No.:. ENS000176390
AApppprroovvaall  SShheeeett  RReevv..::    AA00
SSppeecc..  RReevv..          PP11
佳邦科技股份有限公司
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
I-FM-19-03D
  INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD 2023/04/21
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.X＝N/A          X.X＝N/A        X.XX＝N/A
ANGLES＝N/A  HOLEDIA＝N/A
SCALE：N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR USED AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF
APPARATUS OR DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY：廖偉廷 CHECKED BY：鄭榮謀
DESIGNED BY：黃健育 APPROVED BY：謝立庭
TITLE：Embedded Dual-Band Antenna for
WA-P-LB-01-315
DOCUMENT ENS000176390 SPEC  REV.
NO. P1
PAGE  1 OF     3
Embedded Dual-Band Antenna for WA-P-LB-01-315
1. Explanation of part number：
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
(1) Product Type：Wireless Antenna
(2) Material：PCB
(3) Frequency：2400-2500、5150-5850 MHz
(4) Coaxial Cable Type：White Cable
(5) Suffix：315
2. Electrical Specification：
Those specifications were specially defined for ButterflyMX.M12.1 model Dual-Band
Antenna, and all characteristics were measured under the model’s handset testing
jig.
2-1. Frequency Band：Frequency Band MHz
WiFi 2400-2500、5150-5850 MHz
2-2. Impedance：
50 ohm nominal
2-3. Matching circuit：
None
W A P L B 0 1 3 1 5
           INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD                                                       2023/04/21
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. X＝N/A          X.X＝N/A        X.XX＝N/A
ANGLES＝N/A           HOLEDIA＝N/A
SCALE：N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR USED AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF
APPARATUS OR DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY：廖偉廷 CHECKED BY：鄭榮謀
DESIGNED BY：黃健育 APPROVED BY：謝立庭
TITLE：Embedded Dual-Band Antenna for
WA-P-LB-01-315
DOCUMENT ENS000176390 SPEC  REV.
NO. P1
PAGE    2 OF     3
2-4. VSWR：
2-5. Efficiency：
           INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD                                                       2023/04/21
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. X＝N/A          X.X＝N/A        X.XX＝N/A
ANGLES＝N/A           HOLEDIA＝N/A
SCALE：N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR USED AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF
APPARATUS OR DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY：廖偉廷 CHECKED BY：鄭榮謀
DESIGNED BY：黃健育 APPROVED BY：謝立庭
TITLE：Embedded Dual-Band Antenna for
WA-P-LB-01-315
DOCUMENT ENS000176390 SPEC  REV.
NO. P1
PAGE    3 OF     3
3. Antenna Drawing：
The appearance of the antenna is according to drawing Figure . 3-1-1
工程圖上 號為重點尺寸標註指示
工程圖上 號為 量測尺寸標註指示
拉手
Drawing Rev.P1
Figure 3-1-1.
ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
SPECIFICATION QUANTITY UNIT
1 PCB 28.5x20x0.2mm 1 PCS
2 Cable 1.13,LLSl,White 1 PCS
3 Connector I-PEX MHF4L
I-PEX Equivalent(compatible) 1 PCS
4 Tube OD1.9*20mm 1 PCS
5 Adhesive 27.5*19*0.15mm 1 PCS